
2021 George Mason University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-29   Conf: 7-17   Home: 10-13   Away: 4-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (320), Opp (347)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (2), Morgan (2), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Smith (2), Reckling (1),
Stallings (1), Trimble (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Hayes (2), Fitzgerald (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Stoudemire 2, Lyons 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(80-103), Hayes (23-33), Klein (14-14), Lyons (7-10), Stoudemire (7-9), Henson (5-6), Versaw-Barnes (4-6), Barrett (3-4), Fitzgerald (3-4),
Zegna (3-3), Baek (2-2), Bradley (2-3), Kaiser (2-3), Nielsen (2-2), Posey (2-2), Cabone (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Trimble, South .312 34-32 125 27 39 9 1 1 22 53 .424 13 2 18 2 .383 1 2 6-8 63 22 7 .924
32 Morgan, Scott .300 41-39 140 22 42 9 3 6 27 75 .536 10 13 31 4 .394 2 0 0-0 141 19 2 .988
5 Reckling, Cam .285 40-39 137 20 39 7 0 3 21 55 .401 18 7 32 1 .386 4 1 6-6 67 2 2 .972
8 Hayes, Kyle .268 34-34 97 19 26 4 1 1 13 35 .361 24 5 17 2 .437 0 1 1-1 233 22 2 .992
34 Klein, Bailey .263 37-36 133 11 35 7 1 0 23 44 .331 9 2 27 3 .317 1 1 1-1 80 5 5 .944
45 Stoudemire, Ryan .245 36-35 110 12 27 6 1 3 14 44 .400 11 0 13 7 .314 0 1 0-0 131 15 2 .986
12 Nielsen, Peter .240 36-30 104 16 25 6 1 2 10 39 .375 11 1 29 1 .319 0 2 1-1 36 61 11 .898
6 Brooks, Daniel .238 39-38 122 20 29 6 0 0 12 35 .287 10 6 28 2 .321 2 1 1-1 66 76 5 .966
20 Miles, Jr., Craig .400 4-3 10 0 4 2 0 0 1 6 .600 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
9 Stallings, Brett .333 21-20 63 14 21 2 0 2 9 29 .460 5 1 7 0 .391 0 1 1-2 30 43 10 .880
26 Trinca, Thomas .306 11-9 36 4 11 2 0 0 4 13 .361 0 2 8 0 .342 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
46 DeLongchamps, Jack .273 18-11 44 6 12 3 0 0 8 15 .341 2 2 10 0 .327 1 0 1-1 19 0 1 .950
21 Smith, Jordan .248 31-30 101 16 25 5 3 1 19 39 .386 10 2 36 2 .327 0 2 5-7 56 1 0 1.000
42 Mrowka, Cooper .204 32-32 98 13 20 2 0 4 11 34 .347 16 4 41 0 .336 1 0 0-0 24 38 7 .899
2 Barrett, Jackson .100 14-2 10 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 1 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
13 Fitzgerald, Jack .000 5-1 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
19 Leadenham, Corey .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .266 43-43 1340 208 356 70 11 23 194 517 .386 139 49 308 24 .353 12 12 23-28 997 340 62 .956
Opponents .291 43-43 1348 289 392 84 11 29 256 585 .434 206 47 280 12 .397 25 19 40-52 1015 365 47 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Lyons, Jared 3.73 6-2 12 12 2 0-0 0 72.1 50 38 30 38 76 11 1 2 .192 6 7 1 5 3
28 Posey, Mason 5.65 2-3 12 2 0 0-0 0 28.2 38 22 18 15 28 8 1 2 .314 5 4 0 2 4
12 Nielsen, Peter 5.87 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 5 5 6 3 3 0 1 .207 0 2 1 1 0
22 Versaw-Barnes, Kieran 6.25 1-5 8 7 2 0-0 0 36.0 42 26 25 13 29 9 4 7 .286 2 0 0 2 0
30 Cabone, Austin 6.27 0-2 9 6 0 0-0 0 33.0 37 24 23 15 31 9 1 6 .280 2 1 0 0 2
16 Bradley, Thomas 6.43 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 5 9 5 11 4 2 0 0 .200 2 5 0 2 0
44 Baek, Sang Ho 6.52 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 11 7 7 8 7 5 0 0 .289 1 1 0 1 0
45 Stoudemire, Ryan 7.18 2-9 12 12 0 0-0 0 52.2 80 49 42 28 29 14 3 1 .345 4 5 0 3 1
31 Henson, Matthew 7.58 0-2 13 0 0 0-0 2 19.0 28 19 16 15 19 5 0 3 .333 2 6 0 1 0
37 Zegna, Nick 8.42 0-1 14 1 0 0-0 1 25.2 33 32 24 21 13 6 0 5 .324 7 4 4 4 7
25 O'Hara, Hugh 9.64 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 7 5 10 5 1 0 0 .300 4 1 0 1 0
39 Beasley, James 10.13 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 9 6 2 7 3 0 0 .370 2 2 0 0 0
14 Barrett, Stuart 11.25 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 17 16 15 11 16 4 0 1 .333 1 4 0 1 2
35 Kaiser, Jonathan 12.05 2-3 14 1 0 0-0 1 18.2 29 26 25 13 13 4 1 1 .363 1 5 1 2 0
Totals 6.66 14-29 126 43 4 0 4 332.1 392 289 246 206 280 84 11 29 .291 39 47 7 25 19
Opponents 4.81 29-14 128 43 6 3 9 338.2 356 208 181 139 308 70 11 23 .266 63 49 4 12 12



2021 George Mason University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Smith, Jordan 57 56 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fitzgerald, Jack 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 1 0
37 Zegna, Nick 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Trinca, Thomas 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barrett, Jackson 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Henson, Matthew 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
39 Beasley, James 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Baek, Sang Ho 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Kaiser, Jonathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Leadenham, Corey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 O'Hara, Hugh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hayes, Kyle 257 233 22 2 .992 1 23 10 .697 2 0
32 Morgan, Scott 162 141 19 2 .988 9 0 0 — 0 0
45 Stoudemire, Ryan 148 131 15 2 .986 8 7 2 .778 0 0
5 Reckling, Cam 71 67 2 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brooks, Daniel 147 66 76 5 .966 8 0 0 — 0 0
46 DeLongchamps, Jack 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Klein, Bailey 90 80 5 5 .944 1 14 0 1.000 0 0
18 Trimble, South 92 63 22 7 .924 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Versaw-Barnes, Kieran 10 4 5 1 .900 0 4 2 .667 0 0
42 Mrowka, Cooper 69 24 38 7 .899 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Nielsen, Peter 108 36 61 11 .898 7 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Posey, Mason 9 3 5 1 .889 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Stallings, Brett 83 30 43 10 .880 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Miles, Jr., Craig 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lyons, Jared 16 4 9 3 .813 1 7 3 .700 0 0
30 Cabone, Austin 5 2 2 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Barrett, Stuart 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Bradley, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1399 997 340 62 .956 49 40 11 .777 3 0
Opponents 1427 1015 365 47 .967 80 23 5 .821 4 0


